
Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 5 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5/9 0:43:33 1
2 7 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY WR1 Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 0:43:42 0:09 2
3 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:22 0:49 3

Award - Overseas Driver and Co-driver

1 65 Brendan CURNISKY/Ronan O'KANE N4 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:47:05 12

Award - Overall 1400cc Driver and Co-driver

1 206 Hefin Lloyd DAVIES/Mark LEWIS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:39 23

Award - Overall Historic Driver and Co-driver

1 360 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Ford Escort 0:50:15 27

Class RF1.0

1 232 Chris INGRAM/Michael GILBEY RF1.0 Citroën C1 0:54:33 56
2 225 Neil ANDREW/Richard SMITH RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:58:03 3:30 71
3 227 Jon PAYTON/Siobhan PUGH RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:44 8:11 82

Class RF1.4

1 221 James WEST/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 0:57:07 69
2 212 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 MG ZR 1:00:21 3:14 77
3 222 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova SRI 1:00:30 3:23 79

Class 1400L

1 211 Chris JONES/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L Mazda 2 0:54:14 51
2 214 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER 1400L Nissan Micra 0:54:38 0:24 58

Class 1400C

1 213 John HARDMAN/Alistair DODD 1400C Nissan Micra 0:52:56 45
2 210 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL 1400C Ford Escort 0:54:28 1:32 54
3 217 Jon MADOC-JONES/Sasha HERIOT 1400C Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:14 2:18 62

Class 1400S

1 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S Proton Satria 0:49:49 24
2 233 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:42 1:53 35
3 216 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled LOVELUCK 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:52:01 2:12 37

Class N3

1 36 Matt BEEBE/Rich MILLS N3 MG ZR 160 0:50:03 25
2 38 John PRITCHARD/Brynmor PIERCE N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:44 1:41 36
3 43 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:38 4:35 57

Class N4

1 11 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:16 5
2 10 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:23 0:07 6
3 17 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:43 0:27 8

Class B10

1 33 Laurent FOUQUES/Kevin BRONNER B10 Citroën Saxo T4 0:49:37 21
2 48 Gareth VICKERS/Martyn VICKERS B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:03 6:26 63
3 50 Robin Glyn WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:56:22 6:45 66

Class B11

1 32 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:49:39 22
2 39 Carwyn ELLIS/Dewi WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort 0:51:34 1:55 33
3 55 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309 0:52:51 3:12 44

Class B12

1 16 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort 0:45:35 7
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B12 (Continued)

2 41 Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Mike WOOD B12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:13 8:38 50
3 40 Jon ROSS/Richard BESTWICK B12 BMW E30 0:54:30 8:55 55

Class B13

1 8 Matt EDWARDS/Sambo COLLIS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:44:39 4
2 18 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:04 2:25 11
3 24 Rupert LOMAX/David ALCOCK B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:47:34 2:55 13

Class WR1

1 60 Peter STEPHENSON/Dave ROBSON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:45:57 9
2 30 Gwyn THOMAS/Phill HARRISON WR1 Ford Puma 0:48:31 2:34 18
3 26 Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:17 3:20 19

Class H1

1 301 Simon WALLIS/Graham WRIDE H1 Ford Lotus-Cortina 0:54:22 53
2 303 Gwilym ROBERTS/Don JAMES H1 Ford Lotus-Cortina 0:54:54 0:32 59
3 306 Jason THOMPSON/Hugh THOMPSON H1 BL Mini 0:58:09 3:47 72

Class H2

1 357 Gareth LEWIS/Yan GRIFFITHS H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:27 31
2 359 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:35 0:08 34
3 361 Guy SMITH/Paul WAKELY H2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:04 0:37 38

Class H3

1 353 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:17 28
2 356 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:21 0:04 29
3 365 Arwel Lloyd JONES/JA 'Harold' JONES H3 Ford Escort 0:52:12 1:55 39

Award - Overall NWCC Driver - Albert Braid Trophy

1 8 Matt EDWARDS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:44:39 4

Award - Overall NWCC Co-driver - Andy Poppleton Memorial Award

1 17 John H ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:43 8

Award - Overall ANWCC Championship Crew

1 10 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:23 6

Award - Overall WAMC Championship Crew

1 5 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5/9 0:43:33 1

Award - Ladies Crew

No finisher eligible

Award - Mixed Crew

1 11 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:16 5

Award - Junior Crew (both under 25)

1 20 Barry "Bach" JONES/Chris "Wil" WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:59 15

Award - Driver under 25 - John Phillips Trophy

1 7 Tom CAVE WR1 Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 0:43:42 2

Award - Driver Resident in North Wales - Carl Poscha Award

1 7 Tom CAVE WR1 Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 0:43:42 2

Award - Millers Oils Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 233 Clive ANSTEY 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:42 35

Award - Millers Oils Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 202 Karen WATTS 1400S Proton Satria 0:49:49 24

Issued at 20:05 on 08 October 2011 2 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 5 Shaun GARDENER B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5/9 0:43:33 1

Award - Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 5 Ben INNES B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5/9 0:43:33 1

Award - Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 32 Boyd KERSHAW B11 Ford Escort 0:49:39 22

Award - Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 32 Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:49:39 22

Award - 1400 Rally Club Crew

No finisher eligible
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 5 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5/9 0:43:33 0:43:33
2 7 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY WR1 1 Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 0:43:42 0:43:42 0:09 
3 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:22 0:44:22 0:49 
4 8 Matt EDWARDS/Sambo COLLIS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:44:39 0:44:39 1:06 
5 11 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:16 0:45:16 1:43 
6 10 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:23 0:45:23 1:50 
7 16 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 1 Ford Escort 0:45:35 0:45:35 2:02 
8 17 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:43 0:45:43 2:10 
9 60 Peter STEPHENSON/Dave ROBSON WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:45:57 0:45:57 2:24 
10 9 Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:59 0:45:59 2:26 
11 18 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:47:04 0:47:04 3:31 
12 65 Brendan CURNISKY/Ronan O'KANE N4 5 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:32 
13 24 Rupert LOMAX/David ALCOCK B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:47:34 0:47:34 4:01 
14 12 Dylan DAVIES/Andrew SANKEY N4 6 Subaru Impreza 0:47:55 0:47:55 4:22 
15 20 Barry "Bach" JONES/Chris "Wil" WILLIAMS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:47:59 0:47:59 4:26 
16 23 James GRINT/Craig DREW N4 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:48:02 0:48:02 4:29 
17 19 Martin NEWCOMBE/Peter NEWCOMBE B13 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:48:30 0:48:30 4:57 
18 30 Gwyn THOMAS/Phill HARRISON WR1 4 Ford Puma 0:48:31 0:48:31 4:58 
19 26 Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:17 0:49:17 5:44 
20 25 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON N4 9 Subaru Impreza N2010 0:49:29 0:49:29 5:56 
21 33 Laurent FOUQUES/Kevin BRONNER B10 1 Citroën Saxo T4 0:49:37 0:49:37 6:04 
22 32 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:49:39 0:49:39 6:06 
23 206 Hefin Lloyd DAVIES/Mark LEWIS 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:39 0:49:39 6:06 
24 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:49:49 0:49:49 6:16 
25 36 Matt BEEBE/Rich MILLS N3 1 MG ZR 160 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:30 
26 27 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:42 
27 360 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 1 Ford Escort 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:42 
28 353 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:17 0:50:17 6:44 
29 356 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:21 0:50:21 6:48 
30 28 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:45 0:50:45 7:12 
31 357 Gareth LEWIS/Yan GRIFFITHS H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:27 0:51:27 7:54 
32 31 Charlie JACKSON/Anthony LITCHFIELD B13 8 Ford Fiesta 0:51:31 0:51:31 7:58 
33 39 Carwyn ELLIS/Dewi WILLIAMS B11 2 Ford Escort 0:51:34 0:51:34 8:01 
34 359 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:35 0:51:35 8:02 
35 233 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:42 0:51:42 8:09 
36 38 John PRITCHARD/Brynmor PIERCE N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:44 0:51:44 8:11 
37 216 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled LOVELUCK 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:01 0:52:01 8:28 
38 361 Guy SMITH/Paul WAKELY H2 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:04 0:52:04 8:31 
39 365 Arwel Lloyd JONES/JA 'Harold' JONES H3 4 Ford Escort 0:52:12 0:52:12 8:39 
40 362 Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 5 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:41 
41 371 Alan WALKER/Jez ROGERS H3 6 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:52:17 0:52:17 8:44 
42 363 John WORTHING/Hu KENT H3 7 Ford Escort RS2000 0:52:20 0:52:20 8:47 
43 207 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 5 Ford Escort RS1400 0:52:46 0:52:46 9:13 
44 55 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 3 Peugeot 309 0:52:51 0:52:51 9:18 
45 213 John HARDMAN/Alistair DODD 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:56 0:52:56 9:23 
46 354 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H3 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:53:01 0:53:01 9:28 
47 205 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:01 0:53:01 9:28 
48 204 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:21 0:53:21 9:48 
49 37 Layton WATERS/Kevin BOWCOTT B11 4 Toyota Starlet 0:53:26 0:53:26 9:53 
50 41 Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Mike WOOD B12 2 Subaru Impreza 0:54:13 0:54:13 10:40 
51 211 Chris JONES/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L 1 Mazda 2 0:54:14 0:54:14 10:41 
52 364 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS H2 4 Datsun 240Z 0:54:05 0:10 0:54:15 10:42 
53 301 Simon WALLIS/Graham WRIDE H1 1 Ford Lotus-Cortina 0:54:22 0:54:22 10:49 
54 210 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL 1400C 2 Ford Escort 0:54:28 0:54:28 10:55 
55 40 Jon ROSS/Richard BESTWICK B12 3 BMW E30 0:54:30 0:54:30 10:57 
56 232 Chris INGRAM/Michael GILBEY RF1.0 1 Citroën C1 0:54:33 0:54:33 11:00 
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

57 43 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:05 
58 214 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER 1400L 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:05 
59 303 Gwilym ROBERTS/Don JAMES H1 2 Ford Lotus-Cortina 0:54:54 0:54:54 11:21 
60 234 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S 8 Ford Focus 0:54:55 0:54:55 11:22 
61 44 Cyril CROOK/Mike WILDING B12 4 Vauxhall Astra RS 0:54:59 0:54:59 11:26 
62 217 Jon MADOC-JONES/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:14 0:55:14 11:41 
63 48 Gareth VICKERS/Martyn VICKERS B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:03 0:56:03 12:30 
64 215 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 9 MG ZR 0:56:12 0:56:12 12:39 
65 47 Scott PARTRIDGE/Chris RIDGE N4 10 Subaru Impreza 0:56:19 0:56:19 12:46 
66 50 Robin Glyn WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 3 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:56:22 0:56:22 12:49 
67 218 Matthew JACKSON/Rhys PRICE 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:56:25 0:56:25 12:52 
68 61 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 5 BMW E30 325 0:56:39 0:56:39 13:06 
69 221 James WEST/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Lupo 0:57:07 0:57:07 13:34 
70 21 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:57:38 0:57:38 14:05 
71 225 Neil ANDREW/Richard SMITH RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:58:03 0:58:03 14:30 
72 306 Jason THOMPSON/Hugh THOMPSON H1 3 BL Mini 0:58:09 0:58:09 14:36 
73 305 Andrew O'HANLON/James CROOK H1 4 Austin Mini Cooper S 0:59:21 0:59:21 15:48 
74 304 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH H1 5 Austin Mini Cooper 0:59:45 0:59:45 16:12 
75 220 Rob JONES/Peter BUCKLEY 1400C 5 BL Mini 0:59:03 1:00 1:00:03 16:30 
76 307 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT H1 6 Austin-Healey MkIII 1:00:20 1:00:20 16:47 
77 212 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 2 MG ZR 1:00:21 1:00:21 16:48 
78 51 Andy JONES/Alun HAYWARD B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:25 1:00 1:00:25 16:52 
79 222 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT RF1.4 3 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:58:30 2:00 1:00:30 16:57 
80 309 Nigel WEBSTER/Henry WEBSTER H1 7 Singer Chamois Sport 1:01:00 1:01:00 17:27 
81 54 Michael DWAN/Caroline LODGE N4 11 Subaru Impreza N12 1:01:33 1:01:33 18:00 
82 227 Jon PAYTON/Siobhan PUGH RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:44 1:02:44 19:11 
83 372 Graham THATCHER/Tudor JENKINS H2 5 Hillman Avenger 1:02:46 1:02:46 19:13 
84 59 Gareth EDWARDS/Gavin THOMPSON B11 6 Ford Escort 1:03:34 1:03:34 20:01 
85 367 Allan CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS H2 6 SAAB 96 V4 1:04:14 1:04:14 20:41 
86 231 Leonard EVANS/Mark THOMAS RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:20 1:04:20 20:47 
87 57 Jonathan HARTLEY/John MULA B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:05:29 1:05:29 21:56 
88 230 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:07:09 1:07:09 23:36 
89 53 Phil RUSSELL/Christopher BRIERLEY B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:06:30 1:00 1:07:30 23:57 
90 229 Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES RF1.0 5 Peugeot 205 1:07:37 1:07:37 24:04 
91 366 Lynden JONES/Nigel WILLIAMS H3 9 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:03 9:00 1:08:03 24:30 
92 369 Martin PENDLEBURY/Carl LUMB H2 7 Ford Escort 1:08:11 1:08:11 24:38 
93 236 Chris ROWLANDS/Lesley BAILEY 1400C 6 Vauxhall Nova 1:10:02 1:20 1:11:22 27:49 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

301 53 Simon WALLIS/Graham WRIDE H1 1 Ford Lotus-Cortina 0:54:22 0:54:22 10:49 
302 Clive KING/ POLLY H1 Austin Mini Cooper S Stopped SS2
303 59 Gwilym ROBERTS/Don JAMES H1 2 Ford Lotus-Cortina 0:54:54 0:54:54 11:21 
304 74 Dennis Motorsport

Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH H1 5 Austin Mini Cooper 0:59:45 0:59:45 16:12 
305 73 Andrew O'HANLON/James CROOK H1 4 Austin Mini Cooper S 0:59:21 0:59:21 15:48 
306 72 Jason THOMPSON/Hugh THOMPSON H1 3 BL Mini 0:58:09 0:58:09 14:36 
307 76 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT H1 6 Austin-Healey MkIII 1:00:20 1:00:20 16:47 
309 80 Nigel WEBSTER/Henry WEBSTER H1 7 Singer Chamois Sport 1:01:00 1:01:00 17:27 
201 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova Retired after SS4
202 24 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:49:49 0:49:49 6:16 
203 Arwyn Lloyd DAVIES/Aled PENNANT 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped SS1
204 48 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:21 0:53:21 9:48 
205 47 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:01 0:53:01 9:28 
206 23 Hefin Lloyd DAVIES/Mark LEWIS 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:39 0:49:39 6:06 
207 43 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 5 Ford Escort RS1400 0:52:46 0:52:46 9:13 
209 Martin PAYNE/Sarah PAYNE 1400S Vauxhall Astra Stopped SS6
210 54 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL 1400C 2 Ford Escort 0:54:28 0:54:28 10:55 
211 51 Rallyschool.co.uk

Chris JONES/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L 1 Mazda 2 0:54:14 0:54:14 10:41 
212 77 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 2 MG ZR 1:00:21 1:00:21 16:48 
213 45 John HARDMAN/Alistair DODD 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:56 0:52:56 9:23 
214 58 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER 1400L 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:05 
215 64 Rallycar Insurance

Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 9 MG ZR 0:56:12 0:56:12 12:39 
216 37 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled LOVELUCK 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:01 0:52:01 8:28 
217 62 Jon MADOC-JONES/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:14 0:55:14 11:41 
218 67 Matthew JACKSON/Rhys PRICE 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:56:25 0:56:25 12:52 
219 Jez MACWHIRTER/Lisa EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Rolled SS2
220 75 Buckleys Cranes/Colwyn Printing

Rob JONES/Peter BUCKLEY 1400C 5 BL Mini 0:59:03 1:00 1:00:03 16:30 
221 69 Rallyschool.co.uk

James WEST/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Lupo 0:57:07 0:57:07 13:34 
222 79 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT RF1.4 3 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:58:30 2:00 1:00:30 16:57 
223 Alwyn FRAZER/Merfyn WILLIAMS 1400S Citroën C2 Hit gate SS4
224 Harry MORGAN/James FORD RF1.0 Nissan Micra Stopped SS2
225 71 Neil ANDREW/Richard SMITH RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:58:03 0:58:03 14:30 
226 Dan WAKEFIELD/Rich CRAIG RF1.4 Peugeot 106 Driveshaft SS2
227 82 Jon PAYTON/Siobhan PUGH RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:44 1:02:44 19:11 
228 Karen ROBINSON/Marcel FRELING RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stopped SS1
229 90 View Creative

Simon COTTON/Sarah HUGHES RF1.0 5 Peugeot 205 1:07:37 1:07:37 24:04 
230 88 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:07:09 1:07:09 23:36 
231 86 Leonard EVANS/Mark THOMAS RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:20 1:04:20 20:47 
232 56 Chris INGRAM/Michael GILBEY RF1.0 1 Citroën C1 0:54:33 0:54:33 11:00 
233 35 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:42 0:51:42 8:09 
234 60 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S 8 Ford Focus 0:54:55 0:54:55 11:22 
235 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Peugeot 206 Stopped SS1
236 93 Chris ROWLANDS/Lesley BAILEY 1400C 6 Vauxhall Nova 1:10:02 1:20 1:11:22 27:49 
351 Kick Energy Drink

Steve PEREZ/Carl WILLIAMSON H3 Lancia Stratos Gearbox after SS1
353 28 GMF Motor Factors/Valley Services

Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:17 0:50:17 6:44 
354 46 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H3 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:53:01 0:53:01 9:28 
356 29 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:21 0:50:21 6:48 
357 31 Gareth LEWIS/Yan GRIFFITHS H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:27 0:51:27 7:54 
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Cambrian Rally
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

358 Will ROWLANDS/Rich BIRCH H3 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped after SS6
359 34 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:35 0:51:35 8:02 
360 27 Jordan Road Surfacing

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 1 Ford Escort 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:42 
361 38 Guy SMITH/Paul WAKELY H2 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:04 0:52:04 8:31 
362 40 GJM/Vulcan Fasteners

Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 5 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:41 
363 42 John WORTHING/Hu KENT H3 7 Ford Escort RS2000 0:52:20 0:52:20 8:47 
364 52 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS H2 4 Datsun 240Z 0:54:05 0:10 0:54:15 10:42 
365 39 AL & RO Jones

Arwel Lloyd JONES/JA 'Harold' JONES H3 4 Ford Escort 0:52:12 0:52:12 8:39 
366 91 OEL Held

Lynden JONES/Nigel WILLIAMS H3 9 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:03 9:00 1:08:03 24:30 
367 85 A&C Windscreens

Allan CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS H2 6 SAAB 96 V4 1:04:14 1:04:14 20:41 
368 Ian DOVE/John DOVE H2 Opel TE2800 Down bank - SS2
369 92 Martin PENDLEBURY/Carl LUMB H2 7 Ford Escort 1:08:11 1:08:11 24:38 
370 Tony GINNS/Mark ELLIS H2 Ford Escort Mexico Mk1 Retired after SS1
371 41 Alan WALKER/Jez ROGERS H3 6 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:52:17 0:52:17 8:44 
372 83 Graham THATCHER/Tudor JENKINS H2 5 Hillman Avenger 1:02:46 1:02:46 19:13 
1 Kumho/Old Court Engineering

Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 Peugeot Cosworth Hole in block - SS2
2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC Hit gate SS4
3 3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:22 0:44:22 0:49 
4 Proflex, Kumho, GPM

David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Driveshaft after SS1
5 1 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5/9 0:43:33 0:43:33
7 2 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY WR1 1 Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 0:43:42 0:43:42 0:09 
8 4 Swift Caravans/Millers Oils/Holton Homes

Matt EDWARDS/Sambo COLLIS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:44:39 0:44:39 1:06 
9 10 Kumho Tyres/Richard Allingham Cars

Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:59 0:45:59 2:26 
10 6 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:23 0:45:23 1:50 
11 5 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:16 0:45:16 1:43 
12 14 Dylan DAVIES/Andrew SANKEY N4 6 Subaru Impreza 0:47:55 0:47:55 4:22 
14 Robert Wiseman Dairies/TEG Sport

David HOWELLS/Julian WILKINSON B13 Subaru Impreza Hit wall on Orme - SS8
15 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Stopped SS1
16 7 Rowlands Rallying

Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 1 Ford Escort 0:45:35 0:45:35 2:02 
17 8 Bob Francis Crane Hire

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:45:43 0:45:43 2:10 
18 11 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:47:04 0:47:04 3:31 
19 17 Kumho Tyres

Martin NEWCOMBE/Peter NEWCOMBE B13 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:48:30 0:48:30 4:57 
20 15 Barry "Bach" JONES/Chris "Wil" WILLIAMS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:47:59 0:47:59 4:26 
21 70 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:57:38 0:57:38 14:05 
22 2300 Club John Easson Award

Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH N4 Subaru Impreza No traction - SS2
23 16 BRG Motorsport

James GRINT/Craig DREW N4 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:48:02 0:48:02 4:29 
24 13 Rupert LOMAX/David ALCOCK B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:47:34 0:47:34 4:01 
25 20 GJM Motorsport/Avanti Map Lights

Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON N4 9 Subaru Impreza N2010 0:49:29 0:49:29 5:56 
26 19 Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:49:17 0:49:17 5:44 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

27 26 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:42 
28 30 Artificial Lawn Company

Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:50:45 0:50:45 7:12 
29 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped SS1
30 18 Gwyn THOMAS/Phill HARRISON WR1 4 Ford Puma 0:48:31 0:48:31 4:58 
31 32 Jacksons MOT Centre

Charlie JACKSON/Anthony LITCHFIELD B13 8 Ford Fiesta 0:51:31 0:51:31 7:58 
32 22 The Flying Kiwi

Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:49:39 0:49:39 6:06 
33 21 Laurent FOUQUES/Kevin BRONNER B10 1 Citroën Saxo T4 0:49:37 0:49:37 6:04 
34 Rowlands Rallying

John ROWLANDS/Llion 'Tractor' WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 S2 Rear suspension SS3
35 John 'Bont' ROBERTS/Baz GREEN B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired before SS1
36 25 Matt BEEBE/Rich MILLS N3 1 MG ZR 160 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:30 
37 49 Layton WATERS/Kevin BOWCOTT B11 4 Toyota Starlet 0:53:26 0:53:26 9:53 
38 36 John PRITCHARD/Brynmor PIERCE N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:44 0:51:44 8:11 
39 33 Carwyn ELLIS/Dewi WILLIAMS B11 2 Ford Escort 0:51:34 0:51:34 8:01 
40 55 Jon ROSS/Richard BESTWICK B12 3 BMW E30 0:54:30 0:54:30 10:57 
41 50 Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Mike WOOD B12 2 Subaru Impreza 0:54:13 0:54:13 10:40 
42 Dale OWEN/Neil MYATT B10 Peugeot 206 XSI Front strut - after SS1
43 57 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:05 
44 61 Cissi Blue Womens Clothing

Cyril CROOK/Mike WILDING B12 4 Vauxhall Astra RS 0:54:59 0:54:59 11:26 
45 E Pritchard Cyf

Aled CHARLES/Eryl PRITCHARD B11 Ford Escort Retired after SS5
46 Arthurs Sprigg Haulage

Paul BONNER/Holly ROBINSON B10 Peugeor 106 Rallye Retired after SS5
47 65 Scott PARTRIDGE/Chris RIDGE N4 10 Subaru Impreza 0:56:19 0:56:19 12:46 
48 63 Gareth VICKERS/Martyn VICKERS B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:03 0:56:03 12:30 
49 Medwyn JONES/Ian JONES B10 Talbot Sunbeam Differential SS5
50 66 Robin Glyn WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 3 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:56:22 0:56:22 12:49 
51 78 Andy JONES/Alun HAYWARD B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:25 1:00 1:00:25 16:52 
52 Kevin HARVEY/Jane ROBBINS B13 Subaru Impreza Broken damper after SS2
53 89 Phil RUSSELL/Christopher BRIERLEY B13 10 Subaru Impreza 1:06:30 1:00 1:07:30 23:57 
54 81 Michael DWAN/Caroline LODGE N4 11 Subaru Impreza N12 1:01:33 1:01:33 18:00 
55 44 J&S Handling

Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 3 Peugeot 309 0:52:51 0:52:51 9:18 
56 Project Mobility 4X4 LTD

Wayne TURNBULL/Nathan CUMBERLAND B13 Land-Rover Freelander Alternator - after SS2
57 87 Jonathan HARTLEY/John MULA B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:05:29 1:05:29 21:56 
58 Tony CAWTHORNE/A BARLOW B10 Peugeot 205 GTI Suspension SS2
59 84 Vaynol Heating

Gareth EDWARDS/Gavin THOMPSON B11 6 Ford Escort 1:03:34 1:03:34 20:01 
60 9 Peter STEPHENSON/Dave ROBSON WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:45:57 0:45:57 2:24 
61 68 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 5 BMW E30 325 0:56:39 0:56:39 13:06 
62 Cliff EVANS/David DAVIES B12 BMW E30 316i In ditch - SS2
63 Trefor ROBERTS/Steve "Ruff" ROBERTS B11 Ford Escort Mk1 Head gasket SS6
65 12 Brendan CURNISKY/Ronan O'KANE N4 5 Mitsubishi Lancer 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:32 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Penmachno South 1

SS 2

Penmachno North 1

SS 3
Clocaenog East

SS 4

Alwen

SS 5
Penmachno South 2

SS 6

Penmachno North 2

SS 7
Great Orme 1

SS 8

Great Orme 2

Penalties

301 Simon WALLIS H1 9:17 9:51 7:08 7:56 6:26 6:29 3:39 3:36 
302 Clive KING H1 9:05 Stopped SS2
303 Gwilym ROBERTS H1 9:34 10:29 7:02 7:32 6:36 6:52 3:26 3:23 
304 Eric DAVIS H1 10:08 10:54 7:29 8:11 7:32 7:48 3:58 3:45 
305 Andrew O'HANLON H1 10:30 10:51 7:38 7:52 7:23 8:00 3:34 3:33 
306 Jason THOMPSON H1 10:03 10:43 7:33 7:56 7:01 7:11 3:55 3:47 
307 Graham GOODALL H1 10:18 11:15 8:03 8:22 7:38 7:52 3:28 3:24 
309 Nigel WEBSTER H1 10:46 11:09 7:59 8:29 7:23 7:36 3:51 3:47 
201 Justin LAWSON 1400S 8:13 16:00 6:33 7:01 Retired after SS4
202 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 8:25 9:13 6:34 7:06 6:05 6:11 3:07 3:08 
203 Arwyn Lloyd DAVIES 1400S Stopped SS1
204 K DARRINGTON 1400S 8:55 9:43 7:24 7:24 6:36 6:31 3:26 3:22 
205 Gareth WEBB 1400S 9:18 9:43 6:40 7:11 6:14 7:04 3:28 3:23 
206 Hefin Lloyd DAVIES 1400S 8:33 9:07 6:50 6:58 5:53 6:07 3:08 3:03 
207 Martin SHAW 1400S 9:03 9:47 6:54 7:25 6:17 6:36 3:21 3:23 
209 Martin PAYNE 1400S 9:11 9:51 6:47 7:13 Stopped SS6
210 Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 8:59 9:43 7:02 7:46 6:38 6:52 3:59 3:29 
211 Chris JONES 1400L 9:11 11:04 7:10 7:39 6:13 6:28 3:17 3:12 
212 Chris HELLINGS RF1.4 9:01 12:56 7:10 7:52 10:00 6:11 3:41 3:30 
213 John HARDMAN 1400C 9:07 9:55 7:01 7:37 6:21 6:34 3:13 3:08 
214 Stephen BROWN 1400L 9:25 10:14 7:07 7:51 6:40 6:43 3:21 3:17 
215 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 9:48 10:27 7:20 7:58 7:00 7:06 3:20 3:13 
216 Dyfed PRITCHARD 1400S 9:00 9:33 6:53 7:16 6:24 6:35 3:11 3:09 
217 Jon MADOC-JONES 1400C 9:24 10:11 7:14 7:46 6:45 6:57 3:29 3:28 
218 Matthew JACKSON 1400C 9:34 10:17 7:22 7:44 7:10 7:05 3:39 3:34 
219 Jez MACWHIRTER 1400S 14:00 Rolled SS2
220 Rob JONES 1400C 9:24 10:56 7:24 8:43 7:43 7:45 3:35 3:33 1:00 
221 James WEST RF1.4 9:52 10:18 7:25 8:09 6:42 6:52 4:02 3:47 
222 Robert EVETT RF1.4 9:56 10:41 7:37 8:16 7:17 7:21 3:43 3:39 2:00 
223 Alwyn FRAZER 1400S 9:54 10:12 7:09 Hit gate SS4
224 Harry MORGAN RF1.0 9:52 Stopped SS2
225 Neil ANDREW RF1.0 9:50 10:42 7:38 8:13 6:52 7:03 3:55 3:50 
226 Dan WAKEFIELD RF1.4 9:25 Driveshaft SS2
227 Jon PAYTON RF1.0 11:26 11:45 8:02 9:01 7:18 7:35 3:52 3:45 
228 Karen ROBINSON RF1.4 Stopped SS1
229 Simon COTTON RF1.0 11:36 12:12 8:40 9:30 8:20 8:48 4:16 4:15 
230 Benjamyn McKAY RF1.4 12:05 12:45 9:15 9:23 7:51 7:41 4:09 4:00 
231 Leonard EVANS RF1.0 10:51 11:30 8:38 9:08 7:55 7:51 4:16 4:11 
232 Chris INGRAM RF1.0 9:12 9:57 7:11 7:42 6:30 6:46 3:41 3:34 
233 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 8:24 9:15 6:44 7:10 7:18 6:08 3:22 3:21 
234 Vin HUGHES 1400S 9:57 10:17 7:08 7:51 6:30 6:36 3:19 3:17 
235 Alun ROBERTS 1400S Stopped SS1
236 Chris ROWLANDS 1400C 13:15 13:26 9:00 9:36 8:31 8:31 3:52 3:51 1:20 
351 Steve PEREZ H3 9:22 Gearbox after SS1
353 Terry BROWN H3 8:32 9:06 6:28 6:53 6:03 6:44 3:20 3:11 
354 Warren PHILLISKIRK H3 8:29 12:23 6:39 6:57 6:04 6:04 3:14 3:11 
356 D ROBERTS H3 8:34 9:15 6:35 7:15 6:04 6:16 3:11 3:11 
357 Gareth LEWIS H2 8:32 9:59 6:48 7:16 6:07 6:12 3:16 3:17 
358 Will ROWLANDS H3 8:08 11:22 6:18 6:50 5:48 6:01 Stopped after SS6
359 Ian RIX H2 8:45 9:27 6:39 7:04 6:17 6:31 3:27 3:25 
360 Barry JORDAN H3 8:29 9:36 6:34 7:06 5:55 6:07 3:16 3:12 
361 Guy SMITH H2 9:05 9:31 6:49 7:24 6:35 6:21 3:11 3:08 
362 Neville JONES H3 8:54 9:25 6:37 7:08 6:14 6:24 3:37 3:55 
363 John WORTHING H3 8:50 10:26 6:40 7:16 6:17 6:18 3:17 3:16 
364 Graham WAITE H2 9:24 10:11 6:51 7:18 6:41 6:47 3:22 3:31 0:10 
365 Arwel Lloyd JONES H3 9:09 9:31 6:50 7:18 6:18 6:24 3:21 3:21 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Penmachno South 1

SS 2

Penmachno North 1

SS 3
Clocaenog East

SS 4

Alwen

SS 5
Penmachno South 2

SS 6

Penmachno North 2

SS 7
Great Orme 1

SS 8

Great Orme 2

Penalties

366 Lynden JONES H3 9:58 11:53 7:58 8:16 7:00 7:12 3:25 3:21 9:00 
367 Allan CLEWS H2 11:21 11:51 8:11 8:53 8:02 8:10 3:54 3:52 
368 Ian DOVE H2 9:33 Down bank - SS2
369 M PENDLEBURY H2 11:41 12:31 8:49 9:31 8:29 8:48 4:08 4:14 
370 Tony GINNS H2 8:58 Retired after SS1
371 Alan WALKER H3 8:10 9:02 9:54 6:45 5:51 5:57 3:24 3:14 
372 Graham THATCHER H2 11:08 10:33 10:00 8:12 7:24 7:35 3:54 4:00 
1 Andrew BURTON WR1 7:24 Hole in block - SS2
2 Hugh HUNTER WR1 7:34 8:07 5:36 Hit gate SS4
3 Charlie PAYNE WR1 7:43 8:12 5:47 6:18 5:20 5:29 2:46 2:47 
4 David WRIGHT B13 9:29 Driveshaft after SS1
5 Shaun GARDENER B13 7:24 8:02 5:44 6:13 5:14 5:18 2:49 2:49 
7 Tom CAVE WR1 7:24 8:03 5:38 6:27 5:11 5:18 2:49 2:52 
8 Matt EDWARDS B13 7:36 8:13 5:49 6:20 5:17 5:32 2:57 2:55 
9 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 7:44 8:28 6:02 6:30 5:34 5:42 3:00 2:59 

10 Tom NAUGHTON N4 7:35 8:16 5:50 6:28 5:16 5:39 3:14 3:05 
11 Jamie ANDERSON N4 7:38 8:21 5:52 6:27 5:29 5:36 2:57 2:56 
12 Dylan DAVIES N4 8:38 8:55 6:06 6:38 5:41 5:52 3:05 3:00 
14 David HOWELLS B13 7:42 8:32 6:01 6:31 5:31 5:40 3:13 Hit wall on Orme - SS8

15 Stephen PETCH B13 Stopped SS1
16 Ieuan ROWLANDS B12 7:38 8:20 5:57 6:38 5:31 5:40 2:57 2:54 
17 Luke FRANCIS N4 7:48 8:29 5:55 6:33 5:23 5:39 3:01 2:55 
18 Jim McNEIL B13 7:57 8:42 6:02 6:39 5:43 5:47 3:11 3:03 
19 Martin NEWCOMBE B13 8:08 9:10 6:14 6:45 5:54 5:59 3:10 3:10 
20 Barry "Bach" JONES N4 8:10 8:41 6:07 6:48 5:44 5:53 3:19 3:17 
21 Keith PARRY B13 8:04 8:51 6:02 6:35 5:34 16:00 3:15 3:17 
22 Sara WILLIAMS N4 8:26 No traction - SS2
23 James GRINT N4 8:31 8:58 6:07 6:46 5:39 5:48 3:08 3:05 
24 Rupert LOMAX B13 8:03 8:59 6:09 6:53 5:43 5:55 2:55 2:57 
25 Nigel SEABOLD N4 7:55 8:41 6:12 6:42 5:43 6:05 3:19 4:52 
26 Richard CEEN WR1 8:21 9:07 6:27 6:55 5:58 6:07 3:08 3:14 
27 Tony MACWHIRTER B13 8:29 9:17 6:29 7:00 5:58 6:15 3:14 3:33 
28 Peter BAYLIS B13 8:37 9:47 6:29 7:08 6:00 6:03 3:21 3:20 
29 Matthew ROBINSON B12 Stopped SS1
30 Gwyn THOMAS WR1 8:11 8:51 6:07 7:14 5:55 6:15 3:00 2:58 
31 Charlie JACKSON B13 8:53 9:30 6:25 7:26 6:20 6:19 3:15 3:23 
32 Boyd KERSHAW B11 8:26 9:02 6:15 6:57 5:56 6:07 3:31 3:25 
33 Laurent FOUQUES B10 8:25 8:54 6:22 7:05 5:47 6:24 3:23 3:17 
34 John ROWLANDS B11 8:01 9:14 Rear suspension SS3
35 J ROBERTS B11 6:17 6:53 Retired before SS1
36 Matt BEEBE N3 8:19 9:11 6:24 7:07 6:09 6:15 3:17 3:21 
37 Layton WATERS B11 9:07 9:45 6:53 7:34 6:23 6:42 3:34 3:28 
38 John PRITCHARD N3 8:42 9:32 6:41 7:17 6:15 6:27 3:18 3:32 
39 Carwyn ELLIS B11 8:42 9:26 6:43 7:16 6:17 6:19 3:27 3:24 
40 Jon ROSS B12 9:18 9:58 7:08 7:44 6:40 6:45 3:31 3:26 
41 M MAWDSLEY B12 9:15 10:08 7:06 7:38 6:37 6:41 3:23 3:25 
42 Dale OWEN B10 9:11 Front strut - after SS1
43 R PARRY-JONES N3 9:10 10:28 7:03 7:48 6:31 6:41 3:29 3:28 
44 Cyril CROOK B12 9:26 10:06 7:02 7:47 6:38 6:43 3:24 3:53 
45 Aled CHARLES B11 9:17 10:01 6:52 7:30 Retired after SS5
46 Paul BONNER B10 9:11 10:37 7:54 7:46 Retired after SS5
47 Scott PARTRIDGE N4 9:32 10:32 7:18 7:52 6:45 6:42 3:41 3:57 
48 Gareth VICKERS B10 9:38 10:06 7:06 7:49 6:36 6:42 3:54 4:12 
49 Medwyn JONES B10 9:47 10:19 7:13 7:46 Differential SS5
50 R WILLIAMS B10 9:21 10:21 7:06 8:04 6:53 7:34 3:32 3:31 
51 Andy JONES B11 10:40 10:52 7:12 8:06 6:59 7:06 3:50 4:40 1:00 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Penmachno South 1

SS 2

Penmachno North 1

SS 3
Clocaenog East

SS 4

Alwen

SS 5
Penmachno South 2

SS 6

Penmachno North 2

SS 7
Great Orme 1

SS 8

Great Orme 2

Penalties

52 Kevin HARVEY B13 9:57 11:42 Broken damper after SS2
53 Phil RUSSELL B13 14:00 11:27 7:59 8:55 8:17 8:35 3:32 3:45 1:00 
54 Michael DWAN N4 10:07 11:28 7:44 8:23 7:46 7:39 4:12 4:14 
55 Tim CAINS B11 9:09 9:47 6:44 7:26 6:34 6:32 3:21 3:18 
56 Wayne TURNBULL B13 11:02 14:43 Alternator - after SS2
57 Jonathan HARTLEY B10 10:58 12:04 8:17 8:57 8:20 8:19 4:20 4:14 
58 Tony CAWTHORNE B10 14:00 16:00 Suspension SS2
59 Gareth EDWARDS B11 11:48 11:47 8:06 8:32 7:44 7:41 3:57 3:59 
60 Peter STEPHENSON WR1 7:44 8:27 6:01 6:36 5:26 5:39 3:02 3:02 
61 John O'GORMAN B12 9:20 10:38 7:20 7:59 6:53 6:54 3:42 3:53 
62 Cliff EVANS B12 10:09 In ditch - SS2
63 Trefor ROBERTS B11 9:35 10:10 7:09 7:50 7:43 7:03 Head gasket SS6
65 Brendan CURNISKY N4 7:56 8:37 5:57 6:37 5:47 5:46 3:13 3:12 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

201 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S TC2C Early at  TC2C 15:00 15:00 

220 Rob JONES/Peter BUCKLEY 1400C TC4B Early at  TC4B 1:00 1:00 

222 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT RF1.4 TC2B Early at  TC2B 2:00 2:00 

236 Chris ROWLANDS/Lesley BAILEY 1400C MC1 Late at MC1 1:20 1:20 

364 Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS H2 MC3 Late at MC3 0:10 0:10 

366 Lynden JONES/Nigel WILLIAMS H3 TC4C Early at  TC4C 9:00 9:00 

51 Andy JONES/Alun HAYWARD B11 SSA2 Early at  SSA2 1:00 1:00 

53 Phil RUSSELL/Christopher BRIERLEY B13 SSA6 Early at  SSA6 1:00 1:00 
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
32 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

302 Clive KING/ POLLY H1 Austin Mini Cooper S 2 Stopped SS2
201 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 5 Retired after SS4
203 Arwyn Lloyd DAVIES/Aled PENNANT 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1 Stopped SS1
209 Martin PAYNE/Sarah PAYNE 1400S Vauxhall Astra 5 Stopped SS6
219 Jez MACWHIRTER/Lisa EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 2 Rolled SS2
223 Alwyn FRAZER/Merfyn WILLIAMS 1400S Citroën C2 4 Hit gate SS4
224 Harry MORGAN/James FORD RF1.0 Nissan Micra 2 Stopped SS2
226 Dan WAKEFIELD/Rich CRAIG RF1.4 Peugeot 106 2 Driveshaft SS2
228 Karen ROBINSON/Marcel FRELING RF1.4 Nissan Micra 1 Stopped SS1
235 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Peugeot 206 1 Stopped SS1
351 Steve PEREZ/Carl WILLIAMSON H3 Lancia Stratos 2 Gearbox after SS1
358 Will ROWLANDS/Rich BIRCH H3 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Stopped after SS6
368 Ian DOVE/John DOVE H2 Opel TE2800 2 Down bank - SS2
370 Tony GINNS/Mark ELLIS H2 Ford Escort Mexico Mk1 2 Retired after SS1
1 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 Peugeot Cosworth 2 Hole in block - SS2
2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 4 Hit gate SS4
4 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 Driveshaft after SS1
14 David HOWELLS/Julian WILKINSON B13 Subaru Impreza 8 Hit wall on Orme - SS8
15 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 Stopped SS1
22 Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH N4 Subaru Impreza 2 No traction - SS2
29 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Stopped SS1
34 John ROWLANDS/Llion 'Tractor' WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 S2 3 Rear suspension SS3
35 John 'Bont' ROBERTS/Baz GREEN B11 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Retired before SS1
42 Dale OWEN/Neil MYATT B10 Peugeot 206 XSI 2 Front strut - after SS1
45 Aled CHARLES/Eryl PRITCHARD B11 Ford Escort 5 Retired after SS5
46 Paul BONNER/Holly ROBINSON B10 Peugeor 106 Rallye 5 Retired after SS5
49 Medwyn JONES/Ian JONES B10 Talbot Sunbeam 5 Differential SS5
52 Kevin HARVEY/Jane ROBBINS B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Broken damper after SS2
56 Wayne TURNBULL/Nathan CUMBERLAND B13 Land-Rover Freelander 3 Alternator - after SS2
58 Tony CAWTHORNE/A BARLOW B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 3 Suspension SS2
62 Cliff EVANS/David DAVIES B12 BMW E30 316i 2 In ditch - SS2
63 Trefor ROBERTS/Steve "Ruff" ROBERTS B11 Ford Escort Mk1 7 Head gasket SS6
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Penmachno South 1
Fastest speed 57.74 mph

Length 7.12miles
No. Driver Time

1= Burton 7:24 
5= Gardener 7:24 
7= Cave 7:24 
2 Hunter 7:34 
10 Naughton 7:35 
8 Edwards 7:36 

11= Anderson 7:38 
16= Rowlands 7:38 
14 Howells 7:42 
3 Payne 7:43 

SS 2 Penmachno North 1
Fastest speed 54.21 mph

Length 7.26miles
No. Driver Time

5 Gardener 8:02 
7 Cave 8:03 
2 Hunter 8:07 
3 Payne 8:12 
8 Edwards 8:13 
10 Naughton 8:16 
16 Rowlands 8:20 
11 Anderson 8:21 
60 Stephenson 8:27 
9 Allingham 8:28 

SS 3 Clocaenog East
Fastest speed 58.72 mph

Length 5.48miles
No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 5:36 
7 Cave 5:38 
5 Gardener 5:44 
3 Payne 5:47 
8 Edwards 5:49 
10 Naughton 5:50 
11 Anderson 5:52 
17 Francis 5:55 

16= Rowlands 5:57 
65= Curnisky 5:57 

SS 4 Alwen
Fastest speed 57.93 mph

Length 6.00miles
No. Driver Time

5 Gardener 6:13 
3 Payne 6:18 
8 Edwards 6:20 

7= Cave 6:27 
11= Anderson 6:27 
10 Naughton 6:28 
9 Allingham 6:30 
14 Howells 6:31 
17 Francis 6:33 
21 Parry 6:35 

SS 5 Penmachno South 2
Fastest speed 56.46 mph

Length 4.88miles
No. Driver Time

7 Cave 5:11 
5 Gardener 5:14 
10 Naughton 5:16 
8 Edwards 5:17 
3 Payne 5:20 
17 Francis 5:23 
60 Stephenson 5:26 
11 Anderson 5:29 

14= Howells 5:31 
16= Rowlands 5:31 

SS 6 Penmachno North 2
Fastest speed 59.58 mph

Length 5.26miles
No. Driver Time

5= Gardener 5:18 
7= Cave 5:18 
3 Payne 5:29 
8 Edwards 5:32 
11 Anderson 5:36 

10= Naughton 5:39 
17= Francis 5:39 
60= Stephenson 5:39 
14= Howells 5:40 
16= Rowlands 5:40 

SS 7 Great Orme 1
Fastest speed 63.74 mph

Length 2.94miles
No. Driver Time

3 Payne 2:46 
5= Gardener 2:49 
7= Cave 2:49 
24 Lomax 2:55 
8= Edwards 2:57 
11= Anderson 2:57 
16= Rowlands 2:57 
9= Allingham 3:00 

30= Thomas 3:00 
17 Francis 3:01 

SS 8 Great Orme 2
Fastest speed 63.36 mph

Length 2.94miles
No. Driver Time

3 Payne 2:47 
5 Gardener 2:49 
7 Cave 2:52 
16 Rowlands 2:54 
8= Edwards 2:55 

17= Francis 2:55 
11 Anderson 2:56 
24 Lomax 2:57 
30 Thomas 2:58 
9 Allingham 2:59 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Penmachno South 1

Gravel
Length 7.12miles

No. Driver Total

1= Burton 0:07:24
5= Gardener 0:07:24
7= Cave 0:07:24
2 Hunter 0:07:34
10 Naughton 0:07:35
8 Edwards 0:07:36

11= Anderson 0:07:38
16= Rowlands 0:07:38
14 Howells 0:07:42
3 Payne 0:07:43

SS 2 Penmachno North 1
Gravel

Length 7.26miles
No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:15:26
7 Cave 0:15:27
2 Hunter 0:15:41
8 Edwards 0:15:49
10 Naughton 0:15:51
3 Payne 0:15:55
16 Rowlands 0:15:58
11 Anderson 0:15:59
60 Stephenson 0:16:11
9 Allingham 0:16:12

SS 3 Clocaenog East
Gravel

Length 5.48miles
No. Driver Total

7 Cave 0:21:05
5 Gardener 0:21:10
2 Hunter 0:21:17
8 Edwards 0:21:38
10 Naughton 0:21:41
3 Payne 0:21:42
11 Anderson 0:21:51
16 Rowlands 0:21:55
60 Stephenson 0:22:12
17 Francis 0:22:12

SS 4 Alwen
Gravel

Length 6.00miles
No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:27:23
7 Cave 0:27:32
8 Edwards 0:27:58
3 Payne 0:28:00
10 Naughton 0:28:09
11 Anderson 0:28:18
16 Rowlands 0:28:33
9 Allingham 0:28:44
17 Francis 0:28:45
14 Howells 0:28:46

SS 5 Penmachno South 2
Gravel

Length 4.88miles
No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:32:37
7 Cave 0:32:43
8 Edwards 0:33:15
3 Payne 0:33:20
10 Naughton 0:33:25
11 Anderson 0:33:47
16 Rowlands 0:34:04
17 Francis 0:34:08
60 Stephenson 0:34:14
14 Howells 0:34:17

SS 6 Penmachno North 2
Gravel

Length 5.26miles
No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:37:55
7 Cave 0:38:01
8 Edwards 0:38:47
3 Payne 0:38:49
10 Naughton 0:39:04
11 Anderson 0:39:23
16 Rowlands 0:39:44
17 Francis 0:39:47
60 Stephenson 0:39:53
14 Howells 0:39:57

SS 7 Great Orme 1
Asphalt

Length 2.94miles
No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:40:44
7 Cave 0:40:50
3 Payne 0:41:35
8 Edwards 0:41:44
10 Naughton 0:42:18
11 Anderson 0:42:20
16 Rowlands 0:42:41
17 Francis 0:42:48
60 Stephenson 0:42:55
9 Allingham 0:43:00

SS 8 Great Orme 2
Asphalt

Length 2.94miles
No. Driver Total

5 Gardener 0:43:33
7 Cave 0:43:42
3 Payne 0:44:22
8 Edwards 0:44:39
11 Anderson 0:45:16
10 Naughton 0:45:23
16 Rowlands 0:45:35
17 Francis 0:45:43
60 Stephenson 0:45:57
9 Allingham 0:45:59
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

5 Shaun GARDENER 4 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Tom CAVE 3 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Charlie PAYNE 2 1 1 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
2 Hugh HUNTER 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Andrew BURTON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 Matt EDWARDS - - 1 2 4 1 - - - - - - - - -

10 Tom NAUGHTON - - 1 - 1 4 - - - - - - - - 1
11 Jamie ANDERSON - - - 1 2 - 3 2 - - - - - - -
16 Ieuan ROWLANDS - - - 1 1 - 2 - 3 - - - 1 - -
24 Rupert LOMAX - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
17 Luke FRANCIS - - - - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - -
60 Peter STEPHENSON - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 4 1 - - -
9 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 3 - 1 - -

14 David HOWELLS - - - - - - - 1 3 - 1 1 - - -
30 Gwyn THOMAS - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - -
65 Brendan CURNISKY - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 1 - 1
21 Keith PARRY - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - -
12 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1
18 Jim McNEIL - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 2
23 James GRINT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1
206 Hefin Lloyd DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
202 Darren PINCHIN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
25 Nigel SEABOLD - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1
20 Barry "Bach" JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
26 Richard CEEN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1= 5 2 5 7 5= 3 31
5= 7 7 3 5 7= 5= 52
7= 2 5 8 10 3 7= 73
2 3 3 7= 8 8 24 164
10 8 8 11= 3 11 8= 8=5
8 10 10 10 17 10= 11= 17=6

11= 16 11 9 60 17= 16= 117
16= 11 17 14 11 60= 9= 248
14 60 16= 17 14= 14= 30= 309
3 9 65= 21 16= 16= 17 910

9= 17 14= 60 9= 9 60 1211
60= 14 60= 65 21= 65 12 6012
17 65 9= 12= 23 18 202 206=13
25 20= 18= 16= 12 23 206= 18=14
65 25= 21= 18 18= 12 23= 10=15
18 18 12 25 24= 20 26= 23=16
34 21= 20= 371= 25= 24 19 202=17
24 30= 23= 19= 20 371 216= 213=18
21 33 30= 23 33= 19 356= 361=19

358= 12 24 20 65= 358 361= 21620
19= 23 25 358 358 28 18= 1921
371= 24 19 353= 371 354 213= 353=22
20= 371= 32 24= 206 25 14= 354=23
30 32= 35 35= 19 206= 65= 356=24

201 353 358 26 360= 360= 354= 211=25
36 206= 33 354= 30= 26= 10= 360=26
26 26= 36 32= 32 32= 27= 65=27

233 19 31 206 26= 233 21= 21528
202= 36 26 27 27= 202= 31= 371=29
33= 202 353 201 28 212= 357= 26=30
22= 34 27= 359 353 357 360= 36331
32= 233= 28= 33 354= 27= 211= 214=32
354= 356= 201 202= 356= 30= 363= 234=33
360= 27 202= 360= 202 36= 36= 357=34
27= 362 360= 36 357 356 38 20=35
23 39 356 362= 36 363 234= 21=36

353= 359 362 28= 211 31= 20= 33=37
357= 31 354= 233 205= 39= 25= 5538
206 361= 359= 205 362= 361 215= 2839
356 365= 205= 209 38 362= 353= 233=40
28 38 363= 30 207= 365= 207= 365=41
12 216 38 356 359= 33= 214= 366=42

38= 360 39 216= 363= 38 365= 36=43
39= 204= 233= 357= 39= 211 28= 20444
359 205= 55= 363= 365 301 55= 303=45
363 210= 209 39= 31 204= 233= 205=46
31 37 357 38 213 359= 364= 207=47

362 207= 361 364= 37 55 33= 31=48
204 28= 206= 365= 216 213 41= 307=49
370 55= 365= 204= 301 216 371= 39=50
210 301= 364 361= 232= 207= 44= 359=51
216 209= 45 207 234= 234= 366 32=52
212 213 216= 31= 43 41= 303= 41=53
207 232 37= 55= 55 43= 204= 4054

302= 40 207 45 361 37= 359= 217=55
361= 357 213 303 303= 47= 39= 37=56
213= 45 303= 37 204= 48= 307= 43=57
37= 44= 210= 213 48= 214= 205= 21058
365= 48= 44= 41 41 44= 217= 21259
55= 41 43 211 210= 353 43= 364=60
43 63 41= 232 44= 40 32= 50=61

209= 217= 48= 218= 214= 232 40= 3862
211= 364= 50= 40= 40= 364 50= 305=63
42= 223 214 210= 364 303= 53= 220=64

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

46= 214 301= 217= 221 210= 305= 27=65
232 218= 234= 46= 217= 221= 37= 218=66
41 234= 40= 49= 47= 61 220 232=67

301= 221 223= 44 225 217 362 30168
45= 49 63= 43 50= 225= 301= 22269
205= 50 211= 48 61= 63= 218= 304=70
40= 363 212= 63 51 205 212= 227=71
61 215 232 214= 215= 218 232= 53=72
50 43 51 234= 366= 215= 47= 306=73

351 303 49 305= 306 51= 61 309=74
217= 47 217 212= 218 306 222 221=75
220= 372 47 47= 222 366 51 22576
364= 46 215= 301= 227= 222 309 23677
214= 61 61= 306= 233= 50 227= 36778
226= 222 218 215 305= 227= 236= 44=79

44 225 204= 61 309= 372= 367= 61=80
4 306 220= 50 372 309 372= 36281
47 305 221 51 304 54 48= 4782

368 51 304 221 307 230= 306= 5983
303= 304 306 304 220= 59= 225= 230=84
218= 220 222 372 63= 220 59 372=85

63 211 305= 225 59 304 304 23186
48 309 225= 222= 54 231 210 4887
49 307 54 366= 230 307 221 369=88

215 358 46 307 231 305 369 54=89
225 53 366 54 367 367 230 57=90

221= 54 309= 309 53 57 54 22991
224= 231 53= 59 229= 236 229= 5192
223 52 227 220 57= 53 231= 2593
222 227 307 367 369 229= 5794

234= 59 59 53 236 369=95
52= 367 367 57 212 2196
366 366 57 22797
306 57 231 23198
54 229 229 23099

304 354 369 229100
62 369 236 369101

307 230 230 236102
305 212 371103
51 236 372104

309 56105
231 201=106
57 58=107
56108

372109
367110
227111
229112
369113
59114

230115
236116

219=117
53=118
58=119
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Cambrian Rally
Saturday 8th October 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1= 5 7 5 5 5 5 51
5= 7 5 7 7 7 7 72
7= 2 2 8 8 8 3 33
2 8 8 3 3 3 8 84
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 115
8 3 3 11 11 11 11 106

11= 16 11 16 16 16 16 167
16= 11 16 9 17 17 17 178
14 60 60 17 60 60 60 609
3 9 17 14 14 14 9 910

9= 14 9 60 9 9 14 1811
60= 17 14 65 65 65 65 6512
17 65 65 18 18 18 18 2413
25 25 18 25 21 25 25 1214
65 18 25 21 25 20 24 2015
18 20 21 20 20 24 20 2316
34 21 20 24 24 23 12 1917
24 24 30 19 12 12 23 3018
21 30 24 12 23 19 19 2619

358= 371 19 23 19 30 30 2520
19= 34 23 30 30 32 26 3321
371= 19 12 32 33 26 32 3222
20= 33 33 33 32 33 33 20623
30 26 32 26 26 36 206 20224

201 32 36 353 353 27 202 3625
36 23 26 36 36 206 36 2726
26 36 353 27 27 202 27 36027

233 12 202 202 206 353 360 35328
202= 202 27 206 202 360 353 35629
33= 353 233 233 360 356 356 2830
22= 233 356 356 356 28 28 35731
32= 206 206 360 28 358 31 3132
354= 27 360 359 359 362 357 3933
360= 356 31 28 362 39 39 35934
27= 360 39 362 39 359 359 23335
23 39 359 39 358 31 38 3836

353= 359 28 38 38 357 362 21637
357= 38 38 31 31 38 233 36138
206 362 362 357 357 233 365 36539
356 31 357 358 233 365 216 36240
28 28 361 216 216 371 361 37141
12 357 216 365 365 216 371 36342

38= 216 365 361 205 361 363 20743
39= 361 55 205 361 363 207 5544
359 204 205 209 207 207 55 21345
363 365 210 55 363 205 205 35446
31 210 207 207 55 55 213 20547

362 207 37 363 371 37 354 20448
204 37 358 37 37 204 37 3749
370 55 209 204 213 213 204 4150
210 205 363 210 204 354 364 21151
216 213 204 213 210 210 301 36452
212 209 213 45 354 301 41 30153
207 301 45 371 232 232 210 21054

302= 232 301 364 364 364 232 4055
361= 363 232 232 301 41 211 23256
213= 40 40 41 41 40 40 4357
37= 45 364 40 40 43 44 21458
365= 41 41 301 44 44 43 30359
55= 358 44 44 43 211 214 23460
43 44 43 354 303 48 303 4461

209= 217= 214 43 48 214 234 21762
211= 364= 50 217 211 303 217 4863
42= 43 217 214 214 217 48 21564

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

46= 214 48 303 217 234 47 4765
232 50 63 48 234 47 61 5066
41 48 303 63 50 61 50 21867

301= 63 371 50 47 218 218 6168
45= 46 218 218 218 221 215 22169
205= 218 223 211 61 50 221 2170
40= 61 61 49 221 63 225 22571
61 303 49 234 63 215 21 30672
50 47 47 47 215 225 306 30573

351 49 234 61 225 306 51 30474
217= 223 211 46 306 21 305 22075
220= 221 354 215 304 51 304 30776
364= 234 215 221 305 304 220 21277
214= 211 221 306 51 305 212 5178
226= 215 46 225 220 220 222 22279

44 220 220 220 54 54 307 30980
4 225 225 304 307 222 309 5481
47 222 306 305 309 212 54 22782

368 306 304 212 222 309 372 37283
303= 354 305 54 212 307 227 5984
218= 304 212 51 372 372 59 36785

63 305 54 307 227 227 231 23186
48 307 307 366 59 59 367 5787
49 54 51 309 231 231 57 23088

215 52 366 222 367 367 230 5389
225 372 309 372 57 57 229 22990

221= 366 222 231 229 230 53 36691
224= 309 231 59 53 229 369 36992
223 212 227 227 369 369 366 23693
222 231 57 57 230 53 23694

234= 51 367 367 366 36695
52= 57 372 229 236 23696
366 227 59 5397
306 367 229 36998
54 59 369 23099

304 229 53 236100
62 369 230101

307 201 236102
305 230103
51 53104

309 56105
231 236106
57 58107
56108

372109
367110
227111
229112
369113
59114

230115
219=116
53=117
58=118
236119
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